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The Malta Biennale 2026 is bringing together artists from 43 countries. There are a total of eight national pavilions and

17 thematic pavilions, with a record number of exhibits spread around Malta and Gozo within 11 historic sites

administered by Heritage Malta.

Residents at Corradino Correctional Facility are among exhibitors at the
Malta Biennale
March 14, 2026
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Linking the past with the present resonates throughout.

The Chinese are known to have invented paper. They are still, today, masters. Li Hongbo is the artist who worked these

busts in the Chinese pavilion from many layers of thin paper

Mr Muscat said that this year, the Corradino Correctional Facility’s application for a pavilion takes a different slant.

The second edition of the Malta Biennale opens officially to the public on Saturday, 14 March, and will extend until the

end of May.

It will be spread over several Heritage Malta sites, including MUŻA, the National Museum of Archaeology, Fort St Elmo,

Fort St Angelo and the Inquisitor’s Palace in Vittoriosa. Io gozo, exhibitions will be held, among others, at the Ċittadella,

the Ta’ Kola windmill and the Ġgantija Temples.

There was strong interest. If we take the chosen artists, last year’s figure of 2,400 has gone up to 3,200 applicants,

from which we selected 45.

It was one of the first applications, and several inmates, a total of nine, are preparing their work at the Facility for

exhibition here.
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